Name of Policy

Rights and

Responsibilities of

Patients

Number 5.5.2.1

Policy Statement:

Care at Home recognizes and respects
the rights of the patients we serve.

Procedure:

7.2.1

7.2.2

7.2.3

7.2.4
7.2.5

7.2.6

7.2.7

7.2.8

Patients are provided written notice of
their rights during the initial
assessment visit or before initiation of

care.

. Be treated with courtesy,

consideration, respect, and
dignity;

Be encouraged and supported in
maintain one’s independence to
the extent that conditions and
circumstances permit, and to be
involved in a program of
services designed to promote
personal independence;
Self-determination and choice,
including the opportunity to
participate in developing one’s
Plan of Care;

Privacy and confidentiality;

Be protected from abuse,
neglect, mistreatment, financial,
exploitation, solicitation, and
harassment;

Voice grievances without
discrimination or reprisal;

Be fully nominated, as evidence
by the patient’s written
acknowledgement of these
rights, and of all rules and




7.2.9

7.2.10

regulations regarding patient
conduct and responsivities;

8. Be fully informed, at the time of

admission into the program, of
service and activities available
and related charges;

9. Be served by individuals who are

properly trained and competent
to perform their duties; and

10.Refuse care and to be informed
of possible health consequences
of the refusal.
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